
State Bar of Arizona 
Environmental & NRS Executive Council 

Roster 2023-2024 

 
 
Ms Lauren Anne Ferrigni  
Pinnacle West Capital Corporation 
400 N. 5th St., MS 8695 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-3902 
Phone: 602-250-4337 
Email: Lauren.Ferrigni@pinnaclewest.com 
Chair 
2023-2024 
 
Ms Danielle Miriam Dancho  
Hiser Joy 
5080 N. 40th St., Ste. 245 
Phoenix, AZ 85018-2159 
Phone: 480-637-1945 
Email: ddancho@hiserjoy.com 
Chair Elect 
2023-2024 
 
Mr Trevor JL Burggraff  
Hiser Joy 
5080 N. 40th St., Ste. 245 
Phoenix, AZ 85018-2159 
Phone: 480-505-3900 
Email: tburggraff@hiserjoy.com 
Past Chair 
2023-2024 
 
Ms Julia Meghan Rowen Kolsrud  
May Potenza Baran & Gillespie PC 
1850 N. Central Ave., Ste. 1600 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4633 
Phone: 602-252-1900 
Email: jkolsrud@maypotenza.com 
Secretary 
2023-2024 
 
Mr Raymond Jeffrey Heilman  
Arizona Department of Water Resources 
1110 W. Washington St., Ste. 310 
Phoenix, AZ 85007-2954  
Phone: 602-771-8472 
Email: jheilman@azwater.gov 
Budget Officer 
2023-2024 
 

Ms Kimberly R. Parks  
Arizona Department of Water Resources 
1110 W. Washington St., Ste. 310 
Phoenix, AZ 85007-2954  
Email: krparks@azwater.gov 
Program Chair 
2023-2024 
 
Ms Kalyn Dyanne Behnke  
Office of the Attorney General 
2005 N. Central Ave. 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-1592  
Phone: 602-542-8529 
Email: Kaly.behnke@azag.gov 
Program Chair 
2023-2024 
 
Mr Elias James Ancharski Esq 
Osborn Maledon PA 
2929 N CENTRAL AVE STE 2100 
PHOENIX, AZ 85012-2765  
Phone: 602-640-9327 
Email: eancharski@omlaw.com 
Program Chair 
2023-2024 
 
Mr Brandon Joseph Curtis  
Hiser Joy 
5080 N. 40th St., Ste. 245 
Phoenix, AZ 85018-2159 
Phone: 480-505-3901 
Email: bcurtis@hiserjoy.com 
Member at Large 
2021-2024 
 
Mr Luke Robert Erickson 
TSL Law Group, PLC 
8767 E. Via De Venture, Ste. 126 
Scottsdale, AZ 85258-3376  
Phone: 480-335-7303 
Email: luke@tsllawgroup.com 
Member at Large 
2022-2025 
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Mr Jordy Fuentes 
Arizona Power Authority 
1810 W. Adams St. 
Phoenix, AZ 85007-2604  
Email: jordyfuentes@hotmail.com 
Member at Large 
2023-2026 
 
Ms Ashley Rena Hardy 
Bowman & Brooke LLP 
2929 N. Central Ave., Ste. 1900 
Phoenix, AZ 85012-2736 
Phone: 602-643-2455 
Email: Ashley.Hardy@bowmanandbrooke.com 
Member at Large 
2021-2024 
 
Ms Maribeth Mrozek Klein 
SRP 
PO Box 52025 
Mail Stop PAB381 
Phoenix, AZ 85072-2025 
Phone: 602-236-2824 
Email: Maribeth.Klein@srpnet.com 
Member at Large 
2022-2025 
 
Ms Kathryn Meggan Ust 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 W. Washington St. 
Phoenix, AZ 85007-2927 
Email: kust@azcc.gov 
Member at Large 
2023-2026 
 
Ms Disha Gadre 
Trinity Consultants 
1661 E. Camelback Rd., Unit 290 
Phoenix, AZ 85016 
Phone: 602-274-2900 
Email: dgadre@trinityconsultants.com 
Associate Member 
2023-2024 
 
 
 

Craig McGinnis 
SRP 
1500 N. Mill Ave. 
Tempe, AZ 85281 
Email: Craig.Mcginnis@srpnet.com 
602-760-2450 
Associate Member 
2023-2024 
 
Bruce Travers 
Haley & Aldrich 
400 E. Van Buren St., #545 
Phoenix, AZ 85004 
Phone: 602-760-2450 
Email: BTravers@haleyaldrich.com 
Associate Member 
2023-2024 
 
 
 
 
 


